## FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION 15–14 Updating the Name of the "International" Committee

Sponsored by the Faculty Senate Executive Committee at the request of the International Education Committee

- Whereas the leadership of the International Education Committee has requested that the name of the committee be revised to reflect its current prerogatives and duties;
- Whereas the LSU Faculty Senate has passed several resolutions and held multiple consultations with administrative official stressing the centrality of international engagement to the entire research and educational project of a great university;
- Whereas an outside consultant's report has also identified myriad opportunities for enhancement and expansion of LSU international programs;
- Whereas the present name of the "International Education Committee" seems inadequate to the full range of committee duties, a range that includes such diverse undertakings as consultation with learners in developing nations and the bringing of internationally prominent achievers to campus;
- Whereas the recent and continuing consolidation of LSU campuses tends to diversify and enlarge the portfolio of any committee charged with advancing international outreach;

Therefore be it resolved that the name of the International Education Committee shall be changed to the Internationalization Committee.